



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

JUL 07 2000

Information Systems Laboratory, Inc.
Attn: Nancy Aguinaldo
11140 Rockville Pike, Suite 500
Rockville, MD 20852

Dear Ms. Aguinaldo:

SUBJECT: TASK ORDER NO. 2 MODIFICATION NO. 3 UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC-04-97-039


The purpose of this task order modification is to allot an increment of funds to this task order in the amount of \$144,145. Accordingly, the task order is modified as follows:

The period of performance for Task Order No. 2 remains from October 27, 1999 through April 30, 2001. The total cost plus fixed fee for full performance of this task order remains \$1,066,655. The total estimated cost for this task order remains \$996,874. The total fixed fee for this task order remains \$69,781. Funds in the amount of \$144,145 are hereby allotted to this task order. This increases the total obligated amount for this task order from \$860,877 to 1,005,022. Of this total obligated amount of \$1,005,022, \$939,802 represents funds for the estimated cost and \$65,220 represents funds for the fixed fee.

Accounting data for Task Order No. 2 Mod 3 is as follows:

B&R No.: 06015110125
Job Code: W6706
BOC Code: 252A
RES ID: RES-C00-456
BOC:252A
APPN:31X0200
Obligated Amount this Action \$144,145
Total FY 2000 Obs: \$1,005,022

Sincerely,


Stephen M. Pool, Contracting Officer
Division of Contracts and Property
Management

ADM02